

B
ITEM NO.MM-21

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.....of 2013 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 306 OF 2011

RADHESHYAM DUBEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
(For withdrawal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2013 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List CrI.M.P. for withdrawal on Friday i.e. 2nd August,
2013.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master