

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.MP.NO.8107/2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 305 OF 2011

SHYAM KALI DUBEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the fact that the petitioner has served 14 years in jail, she be released on bail to the satisfaction of learned Sessions Judge, Sidhi, Madhya Pradesh in Sessions Case No.67/99.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR