

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 305/2011

SHYAM KALI DUBEY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aditty Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Singh Rajaur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.
2. Hearing concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(AVGV RAMU)
BRANCH OFFICER