

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 305/2011

SHYAM KALI DUBEY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08-08-2025 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Sunita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hari Om Singh Rajaur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Vinod Chandran pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Anjaria.

2. The appeal is allowed, in terms of the signed judgment.

3. The appellant, hence, stands acquitted and she shall be released forthwith, if she is not wanted in any other case and if she is on bail, the bail bonds shall stand cancelled.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed "Non-Reportable" Judgment is placed on the file)